

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Elizabeth Ahlstrand, Public Relations Chair Meredith Burns, Public Relations Chair Junior League of Hartford 860.233.4300 JLHartfordPR@gmail.com

## THE JUNIOR LEAGUE OF HARTFORD NOMINATES JULIE KRUG AS ITS DELEGATE TO LEADERSHIP GREATER HARTFORD

WEST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT (January 24, 2011) – Each year the Junior League of Hartford selects one of its outstanding members to serve as a delegate to Leadership Greater Hartford. The 2011 delegate is Julie Krug.

Ms. Krug has been an active member of the Junior League since 2006 and is presently co-chair of the League's Membership Committee. She also served the League as co-chair of the 2009 Show House Program Committee, as a member of the Golf Committee, and as a captain for the Walk Against Hunger. In addition, Julie works with several other organizations in the community; she is on the Board of Directors at the Intensive Education Academy (IEA), serves on the IEA's "Stars" Fundraising Committee and this year will Chair the Annual Sustaining Fund. She was the Corporate Sponsor Chair for the 2010 Family Fun Day Committee benefiting the Auxiliary of Hebrew Health Care.

On the home front, Julie is the Secretary of Board of Directors for the Webster Condominium Association located in the West End of Hartford; she was the President from 2008 to 2010. Ms. Krug is a long-time resident of Greater Hartford. She was raised in West Hartford and attended Hall High School. She holds a Bachelor of Science and a MBA and has worked for many years at The Hartford, where she is presently a Senior Risk Analyst.

## About Leadership Greater Hartford (LGH)

Founded in 1977, LGH is one of the largest, most diverse and effective community leadership organizations nationally. Its mission is to awaken and develop people's leadership potential, connect diverse leaders around shared interests, and inspire them to build strong communities. With funding support from the Hartford Foundation for Public Giving, The Greater Hartford Chamber of Commerce developed LGH as a year-long program to: provide leaders and emerging leaders with the skills and knowledge needed to be effective in a changing world; create a network reflecting and embracing the community's wide diversity of leadership; provide a forum for people with different experiences to undertake collaborative endeavors; and engage members to assume future community leadership roles. More information can be found at www.leadershipgh.org.

## About The Junior League of Hartford, Inc.

The Junior League of Hartford, Inc. is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the

effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively educational and charitable. Since 1921, The Junior League of Hartford has been committed to making a difference in the greater Hartford community by assessing and identifying community needs, and then developing either direct programs or collaborations with other organizations and agencies to help meet those needs. More information can be found at <a href="https://www.jlhartford.org">www.jlhartford.org</a>.